Office; 

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat scheduled a public 
bidding for the said PRs with project title “Supply and Installation of Elevator Equipment  
(GOODS-20-40)” with a total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Nine Million Three 
Hundred Two Thousand Pesos (P9,302,000.00); 

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, four bidders namely: IFE Elevators 
Philippines, Inc., LDC Refrigeration and Airconditioning Inc., Nanotech International Lift 
Services, Inc., and VTSA International, Inc., purchased the bidding documents for ten thousand

[...]

WHEREAS, the BAC declared VTSA International, Inc. as the bidder with the Lowest 
Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for the Supply and Installation of Elevator 
Equipment (GOODS-20-40); 

WHEREAS, BAC recommend for approval the award of contract to VTSA International, 
Inc. the total amount of Five Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy 
Pesos (P5,830,570.00) for 2 Units Elevator Equipment; 

WHEREAS, the BAC Resolution No. 64, s. 2020 was reviewed and endorsed by the 
University Administrative Council (UADCO) for approval by the VSU Board of Regents (BOR) on 
9 October 2020 via teleconference;  

WHEREAS, the BAC Resolution 64, s.

[...]

Declaring VTSA International, Inc. as the bidder with the Lowest 
Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for the Supply and Installation of Elevator 
Equipment (GOODS-20-40) and the approval of the award of contract to VTSA International, 
Inc. the total amount of Five Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy 
Pesos (P5,830,570.00) for 2 Units Elevator Equipment. 

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 19th day of 
November 2020.  

VSU BOARD OF REGENTS 

HON. J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III 
CHED Chairperson and Chairperson 

VSU-Board of Regents